
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2161
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
CONTRACT EMPLOYMENT IN COAL MINES
Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to instruct the management of coal PSUs to ensure that contractors engaged large number of locals in their work force;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the steps taken by PSUs to strictly adhere to these instructions?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRI PRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of the reply given in (a) above.
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